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Monday 8:00 pm River City Bowl- A_Way Lanes 5 - 24
Team Standings

Pins+  Team 1st Part 2nd Part High High HDCP  HDCP
Place Llane _# Team Name HDCP Avg HDCP WON Place WON Place Game Sers Game Sers
1 13 9 That FN Team 45681 558 64 23 10 35 1 677 1908 746 2106
2 5 1 Avina's 46009 522 103 18 16 32 2 677 1984 753 2110
3 21 17 Bowl-A-Way 45970 596 38 29 4 31 3 708 1922 747 2039
4 7 3 Halo Elevate 45766 549 72 28 6 31 4 661 1862 738 2093
5 10 6 Barbershop Ministry 45392 549 71 22 13 31 5 675 1830 755 2082
6 20 16 Swanton Sports Ctr. 45556 545 76 17 17 29 6 655 1839 738 2087
7 9 5 B & D Photography 46021 586 38 33% 2 27 7 697 1996 748 2119
8 23 19 3J's 45626 609 18 28 7 25 8 715 2002 739 2074
9 14 10 Pisanellos Pizza 44985 543 77 22 12 24 9 656 1809 734 2049
10 8 4 WR Pringles 44680 526 92 32 3 23 10 629 1744 726 2008
11 15 11 Logo This 45123 552 69 21 14 22 11 651 1802 727 2021
12 6 2 Logo This 2 45467 583 41 37 1 21 12 699 1925 731 2013
13 16 12 T&R Lawn Care 45000 485 130 16 20 21 13 598 1692 736 2106
14 22 18 Gutt-R-Done 44843 593 32 16 19 21 14 725 2011 758 2110
15 18 14 Amigos's 44269 473 140 17 18 20 15 620 1590 778 2019
16 12 8 AmeriMade Realty 45098 583 41 19% 15 19 16 656 1870 700 1996
17 17 13 Schwanies 44509 566 57 29 5 19 17 679 1848 739 2054
18 19 15 Team 15 45072 562 63 26 8 18 18 646 1797 727 2066
19 11 7 Napoleon F.O.E 4428 #1 44523 554 66 22 11 18 19 672 1781 735 2003
20 24 20 Crossroads Church 42970 583 41 24 9 13 20 709 1960 734 2035
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Team 15 643 651 590 1884 1 <--->  Schwanies 549 684 654 1887 3
7-8 WR Pringles 586 542 644 1772 3 <--> Amigos's 547 615 573 1735 1
910 3J's 735 683 604 2022 4 <--->  Gutt-R-Done 576 535 592 1703 0
11-12  Swanton Sports Ctr. 639 640 570 1849 1 <--->  Barbershop Ministry 632 711 664 2007 3
13-14 That FN Team 550 688 629 1867 2 <> Avina's 640 628 626 1894 2
1516  Bowl-A-Way 677 624 598 1899 2 <--->  Halo Elevate 621 628 622 1871 2
17-18 B & D Photography 676 709 734 2119 4 <--> Logo This 576 537 660 1773 0
19-20  Pisanellos Pizza 678 660 711 2049 3 <--> Logo This 2 653 693 606 1952 1
21-22  AmeriMade Realty 600 681 665 1946 1 <---> T&R Lawn Care 646 621 682 1949 3
23-24  Napoleon F.O.E 4428 630 639 577 1846 3 <> Crossroads Church 669 567 538 1774 1
Lane Assignments
56 7-8 910 11-12 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20 2122 23-24
Wk2503/13 1-2 3-4 56 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20 Manually assigned
Individual High Averages
Men 217.31 Terry Martin 215.75 Bret Walker 214.16 Carl Fairchild Jr
Women 181.52 Heather Wilhelm 163.90 Heather Ward

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

715 3J's
693 B & D Photography
642 Logo This 2

Scratch Game
278 Ben Wilhelm
259 Shawn Fairchild
258 Brian Little

Men

213
189
188

Women Judy Owens
Heather Ward

Heather Wilhelm

1996 B & D Photography
1962 3J's
1823 AmeriMade Realty

Scratch Series

763 Ben Wilhelm
742 Brian Little
725

599
543
496

Judy Owens

Jim Lohbauer

Heather Wilhelm
Heather Ward

Team Handicap Series

735 3J's

734 B & D Photography

711 Barbershop Ministry

711 Pisanellos Pizza

Handicap Game

290 Ben Wilhelm
283 Michael Miller
273 Geoff Yenser

231
222
217

Heather Ward
Judy Owens
Alley Holmes

Season High Scores

2119 B & D Photography
2049 Pisanellos Pizza
2022 3J's

Handicap Series
811 Michael Miller
799 Ben Wilhelm
785 Shawn Laver

626
622
621

Judy Owens
Heather Ward
Heather Wilhelm

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

725 Gutt-R-Done
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2011 Gutt-R-Done

Team Handicap Series

778 Amigos's

2119 B & D Photography
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

715 3J's
709 Crossroads Church

2002 3J's
1996 B & D Photography

758 Gutt-R-Done
755 Barbershop Ministry

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 48 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Series

Scratch Game

300 Jason Gerken
300 Terry Martin
299 James Brown
297 Josh Blair
296 Carl Fairchild Jr
289 Bret Walker
289 Jim Lohbauer
287 David Little
279 Ryan Smith
278 Ben Wilhelm
278 Mike Franz

769
763
759
759
755
748
746
743
738
736

Mike Franz

Ben Wilhelm
Mike Schwan
Terry Martin
Brian Little
Kyle Norden
Dave Miller
Carl Fairchild Jr
Josh Blair

Mike Evans

Handicap Game

318
311
306
300
299
298
297
297
296
295

Split 1 High Scores

Terry Martin
Jason Gerken
James Brown
Josh Blair

Kent Nicely
Phil Pike

Ryan Smith
David Little
Carl Fairchild Jr
Jim Lohbauer

2110 Avina's
2110 Gutt-R-Done

Handicap Series

811
802
799
785
785
778
778
777
776
765

Michael Miller
Terry Martin
Ben Wilhelm
Shawn Laver
Dave Miller
Kyle Norden
Mike Franz
Mike Schwan
Brian Little
Tim Yenser

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

714 3J's
709 Crossroads Church
699 Logo This 2

1960 Crossroads Church
1925 Logo This 2
1923 3J's

Team Handicap Series

778 Amigos's
753 Avina's
748 B & D Photography

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 48 games to be eligible for any league award.

2087 Swanton Sports Ctr

2067 T&R Lawn Care
2066 Team 15

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

300 Terry Martin 769 Mike Franz 318 Terry Martin 802 Terry Martin

299 James Brown 759 Mike Schwan 306 James Brown 778 Mike Franz

297 Josh Blair 748 Terry Martin 300 Josh Blair 777 Mike Schwan

288 Jim Lohbauer 738 Josh Blair 299 Kent Nicely 765 Tim Yenser

279 Ryan Smith 729 Tim Yenser 298 Phil Pike 763 Terry Norden

278 Mike Franz 727 Jim Lohbauer 297 Ryan Smith 758 Jarett Howell

277 Ben Wilhelm 721 Kody Moden 295 Jim Lohbauer 758 Kent Nicely

277 Mike Schwan 720 Bret Walker 294 Noah Tedrow 757 Gene Sauder

277 Carl Fairchild Jr 718 Carl Fairchild Jr 287 Derek Mohring 755 Ryan Smith

276 Kody Moden 703 Mike Evans 285 Michael Miller 750 Kevin Ford

703 Jerry Donaldson 285 Kevin Ford
Team Rosters
High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Lane 5- 1-Avina's HDCP=103 Avg=522
Ben Flogaus 172 34 4660 27 257 599 266 659 0 0
Patrick Smith 133 69 9241 69 194 478 266 692 123 134 124 381 585
Terry Martin 217 0 15646 72 300 759 318 802 233 246 200 679 679
Nate Holbrook 200 9 3604 18 258 680 273 725 207 171 225 603 630
Ryan Hill 222 0 2667 12 279 749 289 779 0 0
Alicia Holbrook 195 13 585 3 247 585 268 648 0 0
Lane 6 - 2-Logo This2 HDCP=41 Avg=583
Kevin Bostelman 187 20 13481 72 254 703 272 757 165 186 170 521 581
Geoff Yenser 190 18 2290 12 245 684 273 768 245 223 216 684 768
Mike Evans 206 3 14239 69 276 736 282 754 192 233 169 594 603
Tim Yenser 203 6 12199 60 267 729 281 765 0 0
Lane 7 - 3 - Halo Elevate HDCP=72 Avg=549
Kevin Eicher 181 26 12542 69 248 622 273 700 179 163 169 511 586
Todd Berry 195 13 14062 72 253 653 273 701 190 204 212 606 645
Phil Pike 173 33 11950 69 256 605 298 731 180 189 169 538 640
Lane 8 - 4 - WR Pringles HDCP=92 Avg=526
Jon Snyder 164 41 11506 70 224 582 263 699 170 142 148 460 583
Heather Ward 163 42 11801 72 215 599 265 734 149 158 189 496 622
Steven Snyder 199 9 14331 72 267 670 276 703 175 150 215 540 567
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Lane 9 - 5- B & D Photography HDCP=38 Avg=586
Don Little 178 28 12325 69 244 654 274 744 168 188 212 568 652
David Little 201 8 12723 63 287 696 297 726 220 243 223 686 713
Brian Little 207 2 13712 66 259 755 267 776 247 237 258 742 754
Bob Soellner 165 40 2479 15 223 558 267 690 0 0
Brian Hamilton 160 45 480 3 167 480 212 615 0 0
Lane 10 - 6 - Barbershop Ministry HDCP=71 Avg=549
Michael Miller 179 27 11840 66 253 721 285 811 253 235 233 721 811
Gene Sauder 173 33 11971 69 243 643 281 757 135 168 152 455 551
Ryan Smith 197 11 13630 69 279 695 297 755 171 235 206 612 645
Russell Demma 180 27 541 3 187 541 214 622 0 0
Lane 11 - 7 - Napoleon F.O.E 4428 #1 HDCP=66 Avg=554
Orin Prosser 169 36 11704 69 239 585 275 720 197 205 155 557 668
Scott LeVeck 197 11 12414 63 267 695 273 734 al187 al187 al187 561 594
Terry Norden 188 19 13028 69 256 671 282 763 180 181 169 530 584
Lane 12 - 8 - AmeriMade Realty HDCP=41 Avg=583
Dave Miller 197 11 14253 72 266 746 279 785 173 200 182 555 585
Roger Zimmerman 190 18 13682 72 236 632 259 686 202 215 205 622 676
Dick Selgo 196 12 11797 60 258 701 267 740 184 225 237 646 685
Dave Walker 147 56 443 3 179 443 235 611 0 0
Lane 13- 9-That FN Team HDCP=64 Avg=558
Chris Fox 151 53 10922 72 225 553 285 733 115 176 134 425 581
Mike Franz 207 2 14916 72 278 769 281 778 184 203 251 638 647
Kyle Norden 200 9 14434 72 268 748 278 778 187 245 180 612 639
Lane 14 - 10 - Pisanellos Pizza HDCP=77 Avg=543
Doug Myers 163 42 11800 72 236 586 278 712 190 148 165 503 629
Heather Wilhelm 181 26 12525 69 232 628 259 709 185 170 188 543 621
Ben Wilhelm 199 9 13754 69 278 763 290 799 223 262 278 763 799
Lane 15- 117 -Logo This HDCP=69 Avg=552
Brian Rupp 169 36 10704 63 236 608 273 719 166 135 155 456 564
Danny Yoder 190 18 8571 45 254 656 275 734 163 152 193 508 559
Jeff Leininger 193 15 11633 60 264 647 279 695 0 0
Doug Krauss 163 42 2457 15 215 542 270 731 150 153 215 518 650
Lane 16 - 72 - T&R Lawn Care HDCP=130 Avg=485
Tyler Atkinson 134 68 4858 36 202 474 293 707 116 105 160 381 582
Brennan Laver 170 36 11737 69 225 583 262 692 165 161 148 474 582
Shawn Laver 181 26 12344 68 244 704 271 785 235 225 244 704 785
Lane 17 - 13 - Schwanies HDCP=57 Avg=566
Noah Tedrow 181 26 13099 72 255 662 294 742 162 222 204 588 666
Jared Upell 180 27 6485 36 247 593 269 671 al70 al170 al170 510 591
Mike Schwan 205 4 14802 72 277 759 283 777 160 235 223 618 630
Cale Meeker 204 5 612 3 213 612 252 729 0 0
Amanda Smith 93 105 1408 15 118 307 225 628 0 0
Lane 18 - 14 - Amigos's HDCP=140 Avg=473
Jamie Luce 152 52 6395 42 198 543 251 721 al42 al42 al42 426 582
Mike Foreman 152 52 8690 57 225 597 279 759 125 128 130 383 536
Kent Nicely 169 36 11673 69 256 629 299 758 141 206 162 509 617
Carrie Walter 121 80 1827 15 189 416 272 665 0 0
Lane19- 15-Team 15 HDCP=63 Avg=562
Shawn Fairchild 213 0 10251 48 276 717 276 724 257 259 200 716 716
Justin Spiess 139 63 10047 72 184 497 248 690 121 123 132 376 565
Josh Blair 210 0 14513 69 297 738 300 749 202 206 195 603 603
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Lane 20 - 16 - Swanton Sports Ctr. HDCP=76 Avg=545
Don Connors 190 18 13139 69 247 640 268 740 247 225 168 640 694
Derek Mohring 155 49 5611 36 225 547 287 715 137 155 157 449 593
Jerry Donaldson 200 9 13833 69 257 703 266 733 181 186 171 538 562
Kevin Ford 186 21 6704 36 245 633 285 750 0 0
Branon Walberg 208 1 626 3 225 626 243 680 0 0
Lane 21 - 17 - Bowl-A-Way HDCP=38 Avg=596
Carl Fairchild Jr 214 0 12207 57 296 743 296 743 196 181 183 560 560
Carl Fairchild Sr 167 38 12045 72 233 577 275 703 223 174 158 555 672
Bret Walker 215 0 15534 72 289 720 289 720 219 230 218 667 667
Lane 22 - 18 - Gutt-R-Done HDCP=32 Avg=593
Kody Moden 210 0 14524 69 276 721 283 742 189 193 167 549 549
Jay Foreman 179 27 11294 63 232 626 262 707 161 116 199 476 557
Kevin Moden 204 5 13466 66 258 698 264 716 a194 al194 al19%4 582 597
Noah Stickley 195 13 1175 6 212 602 221 629 0 0
Lane23- 79-3J's HDCP=18 Avg=609
Judy Owens 200 9 9026 45 259 710 269 737 213 204 182 599 626
Jason Gerken 199 9 13135 66 300 668 311 698 248 224 166 638 668
Jim Lohbauer 210 0 13860 66 289 727 295 748 254 235 236 725 728
Lane 24 - 20 - Crossroads Church HDCP=41 Avg=583
Aaron Bartlett 191 17 1148 6 223 616 252 703 0 0
Jarett Howell 195 13 13470 69 256 680 271 758 241 161 152 554 593
James Brown 197 11 10680 54 299 679 306 711 al187 al187 al187 561 594
Arngie Howell 178 28 4826 27 225 601 249 688 0 0
Alley Holmes 125 76 1502 12 152 416 233 659 142 120 100 362 587

Temporary Substitutes

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Roger Burris 144 59 434 3 165 434 224 611 0 0
John Damron 157 47 945 6 191 518 252 701 0 0
Josh Jamerson 122 79 4393 36 175 438 257 717 0 0
Larry Lammon 198 10 1788 9 248 639 248 639 0 0
Taylor Laver 136 66 3282 24 183 476 258 701 0 0
Mike Metzger 224 0 2691 12 255 677 255 677 0 0
Stu Schnitkey 143 60 3886 27 175 475 237 661 0 0
Jeff Smith 173 33 4161 24 223 594 264 712 0 0
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